

**AUGUST 26, 2020 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**CHRIS SANFORD, D/B/A CS CONSTRUCTION LOGISTICS**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that CHRIS SANFORD, d/b/a CS CONSTRUCTION LOGISTICS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 100 days for a total of \$40,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505. This penalty is reduced to \$4,000 provided there are no further violations for 3 years and he pay any judgment obtained by the Ms. Wyman or any restitution ordered by any court. CHRIS SANFORD, d/b/a CS CONSTRUCTION LOGISTICS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**LAURA JONES, D/B/A PURPLE HAT CONSTRUCTION**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that LAURA JONES, d/b/a PURPLE HAT CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 for 38 days of activity for a total of \$15,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against LAURA JONES, d/b/a PURPLE HAT CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. LAURA JONES, d/b/a PURPLE HAT CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**MASON PLEDGE, D/B/A PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that MASON PLEDGE, d/b/a PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 5 days of activity for a total of \$2,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MASON PLEDGE, d/b/a PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. MASON PLEDGE, d/b/a PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**ROY & PAGE VANDERPOOL, D/B/A BUILD GATES & FENCES**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that ROY & PAGE VANDERPOOL, d/b/a BUILD GATES & FENCES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 4 days for a total of \$1,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ROY & PAGE VANDERPOOL, d/b/a BUILD GATES & FENCES to prevent them from performing work in violation. ROY & PAGE VANDERPOOL, d/b/a

BUILD GATES & FENCES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**ROBIN PRINE, D/B/A SOUTHERN BOY CONSTRUCTION**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that ROBIN PRINE, d/b/a SOUTHERN BOY CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 15 days for a total of \$6,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ROBIN PRINE, d/b/a SOUTHERN BOY CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. ROBIN PRINE, d/b/a SOUTHERN BOY CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

47095 ARTHUR CUEN \$9,600.00 reduced to \$300.00 no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, and pay this penalty as agreed  
47280 MICHAEL TAYLOR DBA - STONEHAVEN CONSTRUCTION \$29,600.00 reduced to \$800.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment or restitution ordered to homeowner, and pay this penalty as agreed  
47734 "DONALD ""CODY"" COOK DBA - C & C SPRAY FOAM INSULATION" \$3,600.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay this penalty as agreed